

Paving & Utility District 2021-1
City of Minot, North Dakota
City Project 4585
AE2S Project No. 00520-2020-004
Bid Opening 2:00 PM CST, Tuesday, February 23, 2021

| Contractor | Bid Bond | Contractor License or Renewal | Acknowledge Addendum 1 | Acknowledge Addendum 2 | Acknowledge Addendum 3 | Bid Form | Base Bid |
|--|----------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Wagner Construction, Inc. dba Wagner Place | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | \$1,707,690.60 |
| Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc. | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | \$1,923,220.75 |
| Blue Stone Construction, Inc. | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | \$1,944,271.03 |
| Kemper Construction Co. | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | \$1,996,976.26 |
| Dig It Up Backhoe Service, Inc. | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | \$2,133,713.02 |
| | | | | | | | |
| Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | \$2,308,000.00 |



Advanced Engineering and Environmental Services, LLC
 1115 16th Street SW, Suite 2
 Minot, ND 58701
 Tel: 701-852-4048



 Jay Kleven, PE

| Section No. | Item No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Wagner Construction, Inc. dba Wagner Place | | Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc. | | Blue Stone Construction, Inc. | | Kemper Construction Co. | | Dig It Up Backhoe Service, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------|--|------|------|---|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| Base Bid | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suppl | 1 | CONTRACT BOND | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 29,500.00 | \$29,500.00 | 18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 1100 | 2 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 61,000.00 | \$61,000.00 | 45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | 175,280.00 | \$175,280.00 | 139,505.00 | \$139,505.00 | 60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 1100 | 3 | TRAFFIC CONTROL - TYPE 1 | LS | 1 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | 6,343.00 | \$6,343.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1200 | 4 | STORM WATER MANAGEMENT | LS | 1 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | 10,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1200 | 5 | SILT FENCE - SUPPORTED | LF | 3470 | 2.00 | \$6,940.00 | 3.00 | \$10,410.00 | 2.20 | \$7,634.00 | 2.00 | \$6,940.00 | 2.50 | \$8,675.00 |
| 1200 | 6 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 2 | 1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 1200 | 7 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION | EA | 11 | 150.00 | \$1,650.00 | 175.00 | \$1,925.00 | 150.00 | \$1,650.00 | 200.00 | \$2,200.00 | 160.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 1200 | 8 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET & TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT | SY | 3925 | 1.50 | \$5,887.50 | 4.00 | \$15,700.00 | 2.00 | \$7,850.00 | 2.00 | \$7,850.00 | 3.50 | \$13,737.50 |
| 1200 | 9 | DITCH CHECK | LF | 120 | 3.00 | \$360.00 | 5.00 | \$600.00 | 3.30 | \$396.00 | 3.00 | \$360.00 | 3.00 | \$360.00 |
| 1500 | 10 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 7549 | 3.00 | \$22,647.00 | 5.00 | \$37,745.00 | 6.00 | \$45,294.00 | 2.32 | \$17,513.68 | 4.50 | \$33,970.50 |
| 1500 | 11 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 3 | 20.00 | \$60.00 | 30.00 | \$90.00 | 100.00 | \$300.00 | 9.50 | \$28.50 | 100.00 | \$300.00 |
| 1500 | 12 | REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 489 | 4.00 | \$1,956.00 | 10.00 | \$4,890.00 | 8.00 | \$3,912.00 | 5.18 | \$2,533.02 | 5.00 | \$2,445.00 |
| 1500 | 13 | REMOVE EXISTING PIPE | LF | 338 | 15.00 | \$5,070.00 | 20.00 | \$6,760.00 | 22.00 | \$7,436.00 | 27.00 | \$9,126.00 | 13.00 | \$4,394.00 |
| 1500 | 14 | REMOVE MANHOLE | EA | 1 | 525.00 | \$525.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 1500 | 15 | SALVAGE & REINSTALL FENCE | LF | 505 | 13.00 | \$6,565.00 | 15.00 | \$7,575.00 | 27.00 | \$13,635.00 | 25.25 | \$12,751.25 | 15.00 | \$7,575.00 |
| 1500 | 16 | SALVAGE & REINSTALL SIGN | EA | 5 | 50.00 | \$250.00 | 250.00 | \$1,250.00 | 187.00 | \$935.00 | 170.00 | \$850.00 | 100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 1600 | 17 | REMOVE TREE | EA | 19 | 300.00 | \$5,700.00 | 500.00 | \$9,500.00 | 200.00 | \$3,800.00 | 250.00 | \$4,750.00 | 500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 1800 | 18 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 8501 | 10.50 | \$89,260.50 | 10.00 | \$85,010.00 | 11.25 | \$95,636.25 | 4.95 | \$42,079.95 | 8.00 | \$68,008.00 |
| 1800 | 19 | COMMON BORROW | CY | 888 | 10.50 | \$9,324.00 | 22.00 | \$19,536.00 | 18.00 | \$15,984.00 | 8.66 | \$7,690.08 | 24.00 | \$21,312.00 |
| 1800 | 20 | IMPERVIOUS FILL | CY | 940 | 12.00 | \$11,280.00 | 22.00 | \$20,680.00 | 20.00 | \$18,800.00 | 10.00 | \$9,400.00 | 24.50 | \$23,030.00 |
| 1800 | 21 | TOPSOIL - IMPORT | CY | 1700 | 7.00 | \$11,900.00 | 22.00 | \$37,400.00 | 25.00 | \$42,500.00 | 14.50 | \$24,650.00 | 36.00 | \$61,200.00 |
| 1900 | 22 | 12 INCH SUBGRADE PREPARATION | SY | 7184 | 2.50 | \$17,960.00 | 2.00 | \$14,368.00 | 2.00 | \$14,368.00 | 5.00 | \$35,920.00 | 6.00 | \$43,104.00 |
| 1900 | 23 | GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL - R1 | SY | 7184 | 2.00 | \$14,368.00 | 2.00 | \$14,368.00 | 2.00 | \$14,368.00 | 3.72 | \$26,724.48 | 2.50 | \$17,960.00 |

| Section No. | Item Description | Qty. | Unit | Wagner Construction, Inc. dba Wagner Place | | Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc. | | Blue Stone Construction, Inc. | | Kemper Construction Co. | | Dig It Up Backhoe Service, Inc. | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|------|-------|---|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 2100 | 24 WATER MAIN PIPE - 4" - PVC | LF | 55 | 55.00 | \$3,025.00 | 80.00 | \$4,400.00 | 77.00 | \$4,235.00 | 55.00 | \$3,025.00 | 50.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 2100 | 25 WATER MAIN PIPE - 6" - PVC | LF | 308 | 60.00 | \$18,480.00 | 60.00 | \$18,480.00 | 55.00 | \$16,940.00 | 91.00 | \$28,028.00 | 65.00 | \$20,020.00 |
| 2100 | 26 WATER MAIN PIPE - 8" - PVC | LF | 1,903 | 66.00 | \$125,598.00 | 65.00 | \$123,695.00 | 62.00 | \$117,986.00 | 62.00 | \$117,986.00 | 100.00 | \$190,300.00 |
| 2100 | 27 FITTINGS | LB | 2,394 | 6.00 | \$14,364.00 | 10.00 | \$23,940.00 | 9.68 | \$23,173.92 | 15.00 | \$35,910.00 | 8.00 | \$19,152.00 |
| 2100 | 28 VALVE & BOX - 4" | EA | 1 | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,640.00 | \$2,640.00 | 2,385.00 | \$2,385.00 | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 2100 | 29 VALVE & BOX - 6" | EA | 8 | 1,900.00 | \$15,200.00 | 3,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | 2,750.00 | \$22,000.00 | 2,263.00 | \$18,104.00 | 2,200.00 | \$17,600.00 |
| 2100 | 30 VALVE & BOX - 8" | EA | 2 | 2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | 3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 | 3,080.00 | \$6,160.00 | 3,065.00 | \$6,130.00 | 2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 2100 | 31 FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 5 | 5,800.00 | \$29,000.00 | 6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | 6,380.00 | \$31,900.00 | 6,099.00 | \$30,495.00 | 7,500.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 2100 | 32 TAPPING GATE VALVE & SLEEVE - 8" | EA | 1 | 7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 7,150.00 | \$7,150.00 | 6,547.00 | \$6,547.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2100 | 33 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN | EA | 2 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 3,850.00 | \$7,700.00 | 4,860.00 | \$9,720.00 | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2300 | 34 SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 8" PVC | LF | 1,708 | 65.00 | \$111,020.00 | 75.00 | \$128,100.00 | 71.50 | \$122,122.00 | 78.25 | \$133,651.00 | 104.64 | \$178,725.12 |
| 2300 | 35 MANHOLE STRUCTURE - 48" | EA | 9 | 7,800.00 | \$70,200.00 | 11,000.00 | \$99,000.00 | 5,610.00 | \$50,490.00 | 12,613.00 | \$113,517.00 | 6,250.00 | \$56,250.00 |
| 2300 | 36 MANHOLE OVERDEPTH - 48" | LF | 12 | 340.00 | \$4,080.00 | 225.00 | \$2,700.00 | 231.00 | \$2,772.00 | 420.00 | \$5,040.00 | 250.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2300 | 37 WYES - 8"X6" | EA | 2 | 282.00 | \$564.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 385.00 | \$770.00 | 654.00 | \$1,308.00 | 600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 2300 | 38 WYES - 8"X8" | EA | 0 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 2300 | 39 CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE | EA | 1 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | 3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2400 | 40 PVC SERVICE PIPE - 6" | LF | 85 | 62.00 | \$5,270.00 | 45.00 | \$3,825.00 | 44.00 | \$3,740.00 | 55.00 | \$4,675.00 | 75.00 | \$6,375.00 |
| 2400 | 41 PVC SERVICE PIPE - 8" | LF | 66 | 64.00 | \$4,224.00 | 48.00 | \$3,168.00 | 46.00 | \$3,036.00 | 66.00 | \$4,356.00 | 80.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 2700 | 42 STORM SEWER PIPE - 12" PVC SDR 26 | LF | 66 | 61.00 | \$4,026.00 | 50.00 | \$3,300.00 | 49.00 | \$3,234.00 | 62.00 | \$4,092.00 | 60.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| 2700 | 43 STORM SEWER PIPE - 15" RCP CL III | LF | 139 | 84.00 | \$11,676.00 | 60.00 | \$8,340.00 | 60.00 | \$8,340.00 | 120.00 | \$16,680.00 | 65.00 | \$9,035.00 |
| 2700 | 44 STORM SEWER PIPE - 18" RCP CL III | LF | 356 | 87.00 | \$30,972.00 | 65.00 | \$23,140.00 | 66.00 | \$23,496.00 | 120.50 | \$42,898.00 | 100.00 | \$35,600.00 |
| 2700 | 45 STORM SEWER PIPE - 24" RCP CL III | LF | 487 | 96.00 | \$46,752.00 | 75.00 | \$36,525.00 | 75.00 | \$36,525.00 | 142.00 | \$69,154.00 | 130.00 | \$63,310.00 |
| 2700 | 46 STORM SEWER PIPE - 30" RCP CL III | LF | 252 | 116.00 | \$29,232.00 | 110.00 | \$27,720.00 | 106.00 | \$26,712.00 | 175.00 | \$44,100.00 | 200.00 | \$50,400.00 |
| 2700 | 47 STORM SEWER PIPE - 36" RCP CL III | LF | 343 | 145.00 | \$49,735.00 | 175.00 | \$60,025.00 | 172.00 | \$58,996.00 | 230.00 | \$78,890.00 | 225.00 | \$77,175.00 |

| Section No. | Item No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Wagner Construction, Inc. dba Wagner Place | | Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc. | | Blue Stone Construction, Inc. | | Kemper Construction Co. | | Dig It Up Backhoe Service, Inc. | |
|-------------|----------|--|------|-------|---|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 2700 | 48 | CATCH BASIN - 24"x36" | EA | 6 | 4,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | 4,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | 4,510.00 | \$27,060.00 | 5,018.00 | \$30,108.00 | 5,500.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 2700 | 49 | CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 30" | EA | 0 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 2700 | 50 | CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 48" | EA | 2 | 5,800.00 | \$11,600.00 | 5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | 5,600.00 | \$11,200.00 | 7,216.00 | \$14,432.00 | 6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2700 | 51 | CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 60" | EA | 2 | 7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | 7,900.00 | \$15,800.00 | 10,787.00 | \$21,574.00 | 7,200.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 2700 | 52 | MANHOLE STRUCTURE - 48" | EA | 3 | 5,300.00 | \$15,900.00 | 5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | 5,280.00 | \$15,840.00 | 7,779.00 | \$23,337.00 | 7,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 2700 | 53 | MANHOLE STRUCTURE - 60" | EA | 3 | 7,300.00 | \$21,900.00 | 8,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | 7,900.00 | \$23,700.00 | 10,365.00 | \$31,095.00 | 8,500.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| 2700 | 54 | STRUCTURE OVERDEPTH - 48" | LF | 4.81 | 335.00 | \$1,611.35 | 500.00 | \$2,405.00 | 495.00 | \$2,380.95 | 419.00 | \$2,015.39 | 300.00 | \$1,443.00 |
| 2700 | 55 | FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH GUARD - 12" | EA | 1 | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | 3,218.00 | \$3,218.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2700 | 56 | FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH GUARD - 24" | EA | 1 | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | 4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | 4,713.00 | \$4,713.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2700 | 57 | FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH GUARD - 36" | EA | 1 | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 5,280.00 | \$5,280.00 | 6,457.00 | \$6,457.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2700 | 58 | RIP RAP | CY | 22 | 150.00 | \$3,300.00 | 100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 298.00 | \$6,556.00 | 75.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 2900 | 59 | AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 | TN | 4,546 | 21.00 | \$95,466.00 | 25.00 | \$113,650.00 | 25.75 | \$117,059.50 | 21.77 | \$98,966.42 | 24.10 | \$109,558.60 |
| 3000 | 60 | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT | GAL | 597 | 5.00 | \$2,985.00 | 5.00 | \$2,985.00 | 5.50 | \$3,283.50 | 4.50 | \$2,686.50 | 6.00 | \$3,582.00 |
| 3000 | 61 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) FAA 43, PG 58S-28 | TN | 1,550 | 87.00 | \$134,850.00 | 90.00 | \$139,500.00 | 98.00 | \$151,900.00 | 82.75 | \$128,262.50 | 110.00 | \$170,500.00 |
| 3100 | 62 | 4IN NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE | SY | 21 | 68.00 | \$1,428.00 | 120.00 | \$2,520.00 | 83.00 | \$1,743.00 | 70.00 | \$1,470.00 | 75.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 3200 | 63 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 3,552 | 23.00 | \$81,696.00 | 22.00 | \$78,144.00 | 26.50 | \$94,128.00 | 26.00 | \$92,352.00 | 30.00 | \$106,560.00 |
| 3300 | 64 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - 6" CL AE | SY | 321 | 112.00 | \$35,952.00 | 110.00 | \$35,310.00 | 83.00 | \$26,643.00 | 79.56 | \$25,538.76 | 75.00 | \$24,075.00 |
| 3300 | 65 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4" CL AE | SY | 1,934 | 68.00 | \$131,512.00 | 85.00 | \$164,390.00 | 63.00 | \$121,842.00 | 66.31 | \$128,243.54 | 60.00 | \$116,040.00 |
| 3300 | 66 | DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL | SF | 48 | 39.00 | \$1,872.00 | 50.00 | \$2,400.00 | 55.00 | \$2,640.00 | 50.00 | \$2,400.00 | 55.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 3400 | 67 | SIGNS | SF | 32 | 65.00 | \$2,080.00 | 25.00 | \$800.00 | 70.00 | \$2,240.00 | 64.00 | \$2,048.00 | 80.00 | \$2,560.00 |
| 3400 | 68 | DELINEATORS | EA | 6 | 50.00 | \$300.00 | 250.00 | \$1,500.00 | 52.00 | \$312.00 | 48.00 | \$288.00 | 100.00 | \$600.00 |
| 3500 | 69 | EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE - YELLOW | LF | 3,081 | 1.00 | \$3,081.00 | 0.50 | \$1,540.50 | 0.93 | \$2,865.33 | 0.85 | \$2,618.85 | 1.00 | \$3,081.00 |
| 3500 | 70 | EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE - WHITE | LF | 71 | 58.00 | \$4,118.00 | 30.00 | \$2,130.00 | 60.00 | \$4,260.00 | 54.65 | \$3,880.15 | 56.30 | \$3,997.30 |
| 3600 | 71 | TYPE C STREET LIGHT | EA | 18 | 4,275.00 | \$76,950.00 | 5,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | 4,452.00 | \$80,136.00 | 4,048.00 | \$72,864.00 | 6,000.00 | \$108,000.00 |

| Section No. | Item No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Wagner Construction, Inc. dba Wagner Place | | Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc. | | Blue Stone Construction, Inc. | | Kemper Construction Co. | | Dig It Up Backhoe Service, Inc. | |
|-----------------------|----------|---|-------|--------|---|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 3600 | 72 | CONDUCTOR - UNDERGROUND (No. 4 RHW/USE, Cu) | LF | 7,418 | 2.25 | \$16,690.50 | 2.50 | \$18,545.00 | 2.37 | \$17,580.66 | 2.16 | \$16,022.88 | 2.25 | \$16,690.50 |
| 3600 | 73 | CONDUCTOR - UNDERGROUND (No. 6 THW Grid) | LF | 3,684 | 1.50 | \$5,526.00 | 1.75 | \$6,447.00 | 1.58 | \$5,820.72 | 1.44 | \$5,304.96 | 1.75 | \$6,447.00 |
| 3600 | 74 | 2-INCH CONDUIT - RIGID | LF | 485 | 7.00 | \$3,395.00 | 7.00 | \$3,395.00 | 7.35 | \$3,564.75 | 6.69 | \$3,244.65 | 4.50 | \$2,182.50 |
| 3600 | 75 | TRENCHING | LF | 3,151 | 2.65 | \$8,350.15 | 2.75 | \$8,665.25 | 2.75 | \$8,665.25 | 2.50 | \$7,877.50 | 2.50 | \$7,877.50 |
| 3600 | 76 | FEED POINT - TYPE IV | EA | 1 | 11,600.00 | \$11,600.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12,050.00 | \$12,050.00 | 10,955.00 | \$10,955.00 | 11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 3600 | 77 | SPARE POLE/DAVIT ARM | EA | 2 | 1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 1,897.00 | \$3,794.00 | 1,725.00 | \$3,450.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 3600 | 78 | SPARE LUMINAIRE - LED | EA | 2 | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 817.00 | \$1,634.00 | 743.00 | \$1,486.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 3700 | 79 | SEEDING & HYDROMULCH | SY | 14,052 | 0.80 | \$11,241.60 | 2.00 | \$28,104.00 | 0.85 | \$11,944.20 | 0.75 | \$10,539.00 | 1.50 | \$21,078.00 |
| SPPL | 80 | POND OUTLET STRUCTURE - 60" | LS | 1 | 18,200.00 | \$18,200.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | 5,657.00 | \$5,657.00 | 10,200.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| SPPL | 81 | FOUL POLE EQUIPMENT | EA | 2 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1,816.00 | \$3,632.00 | 1,651.00 | \$3,302.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| SPPL | 82 | SPORTS FENCE | LF | 325 | 41.00 | \$13,325.00 | 45.00 | \$14,625.00 | 38.00 | \$12,350.00 | 34.00 | \$11,050.00 | 41.50 | \$13,487.50 |
| SPPL | 83 | MODIFY IRRIGATION SYSTEM | ALLOW | 1 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| SPPL | 84 | XCEL ENERGY PASS THROUGH | ALLOW | 1 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2700 | 85 | MANHOLE STRUCTURE - 84" | EA | 1 | 14,600.00 | \$14,600.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 6,825.00 | \$6,825.00 | 10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 2700 | 86 | STRUCTURE OVERDEPTH - 60" | LF | 1.10 | 400.00 | \$440.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | 660.00 | \$726.00 | 302.00 | \$332.20 | 750.00 | \$825.00 |
| Base Bid Total | | | | | | \$1,707,690.60 | | \$1,923,220.75 | | \$1,944,271.03 | | \$1,996,976.26 | | \$2,133,713.02 |